
Babson (10-5-2, 8-1-1) -vs- Salve Regina (4-8-4, 2-8-0)
10/21/2023 at Newport, R.I. (Toppa Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/21/2023
Attendance: 130
Stadium: Toppa Field
Officials: Referee, Antonio Rizzo   Asst. Referee, Rory
Neuner   Steven Mauricio   Scorer, Megan Erbes   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Babson 1 2 3
Salve Regina 0 2 2

Babson 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Nora Ryan 0 0 0 0 45
B 2 Caroline Sutherland 2 1 0 0 90
B 8 Jadyn Mapura 0 0 0 0 90
B 12 Julia Milke 1 0 0 0 90
F 16 Jordyn Ferrantino 3 1 1 0 90
M 18 Cassie Lawson 0 0 0 0 77
F 19 Morgan Krauss 0 0 0 1 90
B 21 Claudia Baiter 4 3 0 0 72
M 22 Olivia Maltbie 1 1 1 0 90
M 29 Carolina Silva 0 0 0 0 90
F 35 Natalie Knauf 3 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
TM Team 0 1 1 0 0
3 Kira Cafferty 0 0 0 0 0
5 Meredith Greeley 0 0 0 0 0
10 Izzy DeMatos 0 0 0 0 18
13 Camryn Ward 0 0 0 0 0
15 Janiya Ocampo 0 0 0 0 13
20 Elisa Diletizia 2 0 0 0 0
23 Emma Mumby 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 17 9 3 1 945

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Nora Ryan 45:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Salve Regina 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Sabrina Lawless 0 0 0 0 45
B/F 2 Taylor Barnaby 0 0 0 0 90
F/M 9 Hannah Daniewicz 7 4 0 0 40
M 10 Jessica Galante 1 1 0 0 90
F/M 12 Olivia Tacconi 0 0 0 1 47
M/B 13 Ellen Nerger 0 0 0 0 38
M 21 Zoe Cox 0 0 0 0 70
F 23 Sara Wiejkus 4 2 1 0 40
M 28 Allie Gallagher 1 1 1 0 90
B 31 Sophie Mulligan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Lana DiIuro 0 0 0 0 20
4 Ella Cence 0 0 0 0 45
6 Sydney Giampapa 0 0 0 0 34
8 Madison Lentine 0 0 0 0 0
11 Marissa Perachi 0 0 0 0 25
14 Ava DeSimone 0 0 0 0 10
18 Grace Hudson 0 0 0 0 12
22 Meghan Moniz 0 0 0 0 20
24 Carah Leclair 0 0 0 0 50
33 Lily Chhun 0 0 0 0 52

Totals 13 8 2 1 908

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Sabrina Lawless 45:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Babson 11 6 17
Salve Regina 5 8 13

Saves By Period
Babson 3 3 6
Salve Regina 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Babson 7 2 9
Salve Regina 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Babson 1 5 6
Salve Regina 1 3 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
24:42 BAB Jordyn Ferrantino Morgan Krauss *
46:47 BAB Team *
49:31 SRU Allie Gallagher *
63:55 BAB Olivia Maltbie *
80:58 SRU Sara Wiejkus Olivia Tacconi *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 SRU Sabrina Lawless at goalie for Salve Regina.
0:00 BAB Nora Ryan at goalie for Babson.
1:54 BAB Corner kick by Babson Cassie Lawson [1:54].
2:23 BAB Shot by Babson Natalie Knauf, Wide.
2:51 BAB Offside against Babson.
6:37 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Hannah Daniewicz, Save (by goalie) Nora Ryan.
7:08 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Sara Wiejkus, Save (by goalie) Nora Ryan.
9:48 BAB Corner kick by Babson Cassie Lawson [9:48].
11:42 BAB Shot by Babson Jordyn Ferrantino, Blocked.
11:51 BAB Corner kick by Babson Jordyn Ferrantino [11:51].
12:15 BAB Shot by Babson Natalie Knauf, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Lawless.
12:23 BAB Corner kick by Babson Cassie Lawson [12:23].
12:48 BAB Shot by Babson Claudia Baiter, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Lawless.
13:41 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Hannah Daniewicz, Wide.
14:32 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Hannah Daniewicz, High.
-- SRU Foul on Salve Regina.
16:23 BAB Offside against Babson.
17:28 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Hannah Daniewicz, Save (by goalie) Nora Ryan.
17:56 BAB Corner kick by Babson Cassie Lawson [17:56].
18:29 BAB Corner kick by Babson Jordyn Ferrantino [18:29].
19:01 BAB Shot by Babson Claudia Baiter, High.
20:15 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Marissa Perachi for Sara Wiejkus.
20:15 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Carah Leclair for Hannah Daniewicz.
22:41 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Lily Chhun for Ellen Nerger.
22:41 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Ava DeSimone for Olivia Tacconi.
24:42 BAB GOAL by Babson Jordyn Ferrantino (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Morgan Krauss

Babson 1, Salve Regina 0
-- BAB *
-- BAB *
-- BAB *
26:52 BAB Babson substitution: Izzy DeMatos for Claudia Baiter.
28:23 BAB Corner kick by Babson Cassie Lawson [28:23].
-- BAB Foul on Babson.
31:35 BAB Shot by Babson Caroline Sutherland, Wide.
31:54 BAB Babson substitution: Janiya Ocampo for Cassie Lawson.
32:31 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Grace Hudson for Ava DeSimone.
34:57 BAB Shot by Babson Elisa Diletizia, Wide.
35:51 BAB Shot by Babson Elisa Diletizia, High.
36:10 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Sydney Giampapa for Meghan Moniz.
37:07 BAB Offside against Babson.
41:25 BAB Shot by Babson Emma Mumby, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Lawless.
42:11 BAB Shot by Babson Julia Milke, High.
42:47 SRU Corner kick by Salve Regina Taylor Barnaby [42:47].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BAB
For Babson: #2  Caroline Sutherland, #8  Jadyn Mapura, #12 Julia Milke, #16 Jordyn Ferrantino, #18 Cassie Lawson,
#19 Morgan Krauss, #21 Claudia Baiter, #22 Olivia Maltbie, #29 Carolina Silva, #35 Natalie Knauf.

45:00 SRU
For Salve Regina: #2  Taylor Barnaby, #4  Ella Cence, #9  Hannah Daniewicz, #10 Jessica Galante, #12 Olivia
Tacconi, #13 Ellen Nerger, #21 Zoe Cox, #23 Sara Wiejkus, #28 Allie Gallagher, #31 Sophie Mulligan.

46:37 BAB Corner kick by Babson Jordyn Ferrantino [46:37].
46:47 BAB GOAL by Babson, own goal

Babson 2, Salve Regina 0
-- BAB *
-- BAB Foul on Babson.
49:07 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Jessica Galante, Save (by goalie) Nora Ryan.
49:15 SRU Corner kick by Salve Regina Allie Gallagher [49:15].
49:31 SRU GOAL by Salve Regina Allie Gallagher, goal number 1 for season.

Babson 2, Salve Regina 1
-- SRU *



-- SRU *
49:45 BAB Corner kick by Babson Jordyn Ferrantino [49:45].
50:08 BAB Shot by Babson Claudia Baiter, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Lawless.
50:10 BAB Shot by Babson Claudia Baiter, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Lawless.
50:47 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Hannah Daniewicz, Save (by goalie) Nora Ryan.
52:25 BAB Shot by Babson Jordyn Ferrantino, Wide.
56:24 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Hannah Daniewicz, High.
-- SRU Foul on Salve Regina.
58:46 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Sara Wiejkus, Wide.
60:24 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Lily Chhun for Ellen Nerger.
61:24 BAB Offside against Babson.
63:55 BAB GOAL by Babson Olivia Maltbie, goal number 5 for season.

Babson 3, Salve Regina 1
-- BAB *
-- BAB *
65:02 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Carah Leclair for Hannah Daniewicz.
65:02 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Sydney Giampapa for Sara Wiejkus.
67:59 BAB Offside against Babson.
69:47 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Meghan Moniz for Zoe Cox.
69:47 SRU Salve Regina substitution: Lana DiIuro for Olivia Tacconi.
-- BAB Foul on Babson.
72:27 BAB Shot by Babson Natalie Knauf, Wide.
-- BAB Foul on Babson.
-- SRU Foul on Salve Regina.
-- BAB Foul on Babson.
79:47 SRU Corner kick by Salve Regina Taylor Barnaby [79:47].
80:58 SRU GOAL by Salve Regina Sara Wiejkus, Assist by Olivia Tacconi, goal number 4 for season.

Babson 3, Salve Regina 2
-- SRU *
-- SRU *
81:48 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Sara Wiejkus, High.
82:21 SRU Shot by Salve Regina Hannah Daniewicz, Save (by goalie) Nora Ryan.
-- BAB Foul on Babson.
85:45 BAB Shot by Babson Caroline Sutherland, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Lawless.
-- SRU Foul on Salve Regina.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


